

P

CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 159 OF 2001

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) NO.159/2001 in C.A.No.776/2001

HARICHANDERAN C.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

K.S. ANIL KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent (s)

Date : 19/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Three weeks for rejoinder. List after four weeks.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master